 PowerPro 100 Surge Suppression System
 Features and BeneFits
Provides 100,000 Amp per mode single-pulse surge current •
capacity (200,000 amps per phase)
Protects facilities and equipment against the harmful •
effects of lightning strikes and internally generated
electrical transients and noise
Fulfills the single-pulse surge current capacity testing •

Form “C” dry contacts for remote alarm monitoring are
available as an option.  To order a model with Remote alarm
option, add –R to end of Model number.
Mounting Options:•
The Power Pro can be ordered with several mounting
options, that determines where the electrical conduit
nipple is mounted. Bottom Side is standard,  -TS Top Side;
-LS Left Side;-RS Right Side
 aPPLiCaBLe aPPrOVaL and standards
ETL listed to UL 1449 3rd Edition Sept 2009•
Designed & tested to UL1283•
NEMA LS-1•
ANSI / IEEE C62.1, C62.45, C62.11, C62.41•
 standard POwer PrO 100 MOdeL nuMBers
Model No. System Voltage Service Configuration
XNP100-120/240-2G 120/240 VAC 1 PHASE, 3 WIRE SPLIT PHASE, W/GROUND
XNP100-120/208-3GY 120/208 VAC 3 PHASE, 4 WIRE WYE, W/GROUND
XNP100-220/380-3GY 220/380 VAC 3 PHASE, 4 WIRE WYE, W/GROUND
XNP100-277/480-3GY 277/480 VAC 3 PHASE, 4 WIRE WYE, W/GROUND
XNP100-120/240-3GH 120/240 VAC
B PHASE IS 208V 3 PHASE, HIGH-LEG DELTA, W/GROUND
XNP100-240-3DG 240VAC 3 PHASE, 3 WIRE DELTA, W/GROUND
XNP100-380-3DG 380 VAC 3 PHASE, 3 WIRE DELTA, W/GROUND
XNP100-480-3DG 480 VAC 3 PHASE, 3 WIRE DELTA, W/GROUND
* Optional Feature Codes  -F EMI Filter  -R Remote Alarm
6457 Hazeltine National Drive  |  Suite 165  |  Orlando, FL 32822-5157  |  ph: 407-380-9200  |  fax: 407-380-3911  |  www.psihq.com
TEChNICAL INFoRMATIoN
 tyPiCaL CLaMPing VOLtage data (6 kV / 3000 a COMBinatiOn waVeFOrM) - uL1449 3rd editiOn